## CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING AUTHORIZED COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES

The undersigned, on behalf of the Oconee County, a political subdivision of the State of Georgia (the "County"), hereby designates Justin Kirouac, as County Representative and Wes Geddings, as Alternate County Representative, each of whose signature appears below and authorizes either of them to take all actions and do all things as County Representative required or permitted under the terms of the Bond Resolution adopted by the Board of Commissioners of Oconee County (the "Board") on August 3, 2021.

SPECIMEN SIGNATURE:

County Representative

SPECIMEN SIGNATURE:

Alternate County Representative

Given this 10<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2021.

OCONEE COUNTY, GEORGIA

Dw.

Chairman, Board of Commissioners